
Metron - PRO-Soft QA-90 Ver. 3.1.2

METRON QA-90
rotokol o testu elektrick6

Technik : Ing. Josef Vrr[na
Firma : S&T Plus s.r.o.. Novodvorsk 994.1422l Praha 4

A-90 no: 12395 ver: 04.06 Dne : 27.5.2008 Hod.: 13:36
Model :MI724A V;frobni cislo : 3601451381
Typ : CodeMaster XE Inventarni cislo : Inv. d. 1018763

Vyrobce: Hewlett-Packard/Agilent Technologies/Philips
Umisteni/uzivatel : Neurochirurgie JIP
Adresa: Fakultni nemocnice Olomouc, I.P. Pavlova 6. 775 20 Olomouc
Klasifikace pristroie : CLl Meznthodnotv podle: IEC 6060 1. 1

TEST RESULTS

Module Code
PADDLES

PoworUp DelayTime
Stop at new module
Multiple Protective Earth Tests
Protective Earth test current

.. MODULE INT'ORMATION -
Module Type

BF

-. SETUP DATA -

No of leads
1

. 7

: N o
: N o
: 2 5  A

Stop after new power config
Stop before new power config
Multiple Enclosure Tests
Extornal Isolating Transformer

Limit Result

; N o
: N o
: N o
: N o

WarninsTest

Supply Voltage
N-G
LG
LN

Current Consumption

Protective Earth

Insulating Resistance
Applied Part-Case
Mains-Case

Earth Leakage Current
os
NC
OS-RM
NC.RM

Enclosure Leakage Current
os
NC
OE
OS.RM
NC-RM
OE-RM

Patient Leakage Current AC
OS, Module: PADDLES, Lead : ALL
NC, Module:PADDLES, Lead: ALL
OE, Module: PADDLES, Lead: ALL
OS-RM, Module: PADDLES, Lead: ALL
NC-RM, Module: PADDLES, Lead: ALL
OE-RM, Module : PADDLES, Lead : ALL

200mQ

1000 pA
500 pA

1000 pA
500 pA

500 pA
100 pA
500 pA
500 pA
100 pA
500 pA

500 pA
100 pA
500 pA
500 pA
100 pA
500 pA

0 , 1 v
22I ,5V
22L,8V

243 rnA

63 mO

3 1 M O
>200MQ

218 pA
l15  pA
2l71tA
114 pA

o p A
0 trA

116 pA
0 pA
o p A

114 pA

0 trA
o p A

27 1tA
o p A
o p A

27 yt{
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Mains on Applied Parts
SFC, Module : PADDLES, Lead : ALL
SFC-RM, Module : PADDLES, Lead : ALL

Patient Leakage Current DC
OS, Module : PADDLES, Lead : ALL
NC, Module : PADDLES, Lead : ALL
OE, Module: PADDLES, Lead: ALL
OS-RM, Module : PADDLES, Lead : ALL
NC-RM, Module : PADDLES, Lead: ALL
OE-RM, Module: PADDLES, Lead: ALL

5000 pA
5000 pA

50 pA
l0 pA
50 pA
50 pA
l0 pA
50 pA

opA
opA
o p A
0 trA
o p A
0 trA

78 pA
78 pA

***** UNIT PASSED TEST! *****

Remark:
baterie 0212008

Signature:
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